Grossmont-Cuyamaca College Promise Survey

1. What college are you attending?
Count Percent

Grossmont 32 60.4%
Cuyamaca 8 15.1%
Both 13 24.5%
Total 53 100.0%

2a. How did you hear about the Grossmont-Cuyamaca College Promise?
Count Percent

Another Student 3 4.2%
Flyer On Campus 6 8.5%
High School Counselor/Staff 29 40.8%
Cuyamaca or Grossmont College Website 10 14.1%
Grossmont or Cuyamaca staff member 13 18.3%
Billboard/Bus Wrap 0 0.0%
At an Event 1 1.4%
Other 9 12.7%
Total 71| 100.0%

Note. Respondents could select all that apply.

2b. How did you hear about the Grossmont-Cuyamaca College Promise-OTHER?
Count Percent

Called me 1 11.1%

Email 3 33.3%

Family 3 33.3%

Family Friend 1 11.1%

Via Rapida 1 11.1%

Total 9 100.0%
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3. Would you have attended Grossmont or Cuyamaca College if the registration fees were not free?

Very Unlikely 1 6.3%
Unlikely 2 12.5%
Neutral 3 18.8%
Likely 6 37.5%
Very Likely 4 25.0%
Total 16 100.0%

4. Do you plan to enroll at Cuyamaca and/or Grossmont College next year?

Yes 52 98.1%
No 0 0.0%
Not Sure 1 1.9%
Total 53 100.0%

5. Would you have taken fewer units, if you were not required to take 12 or more units?

Yes 10 18.9%
No 43 81.1%
Total 53| 100.0%

6. Were the services you received during the year (e.g. Counseling, Tutoring, EOPS) helpful to achieving your goals?

Count

Percent

Not Helpful at All 0 0.0%
Slightyly Helpful 0 0.0%
Moderately Helpful 0 0.0%
Helpful 7 43.8%
Very Helpful 8 50.0%
Did Not Use Services 1 6.3%
Total 16 100.0%
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7. Which of the following services have you used at Cuyamaca or Grossmont College?

Count Percent

Adult Reentery 0 0.0%
Career Center 10 27.8%
Counseling Center 26 72.2%
Disabled Student Programs & Services 1 2.8%
A.R.C. Accessibility Resource Center 5 13.9%
EOPS/CARECalWORKS 2 5.6%
Specialized Programs 7 19.4%
Transfer Center 10 27.8%
Tutoring 13 36.1%
Veteran Affairs 1 2.8%
Other 1 2.8%
Total 36|/ 100.0%

Note. Respondents could select all that apply.

8. Which of the following extacurricular activities have you participated in at GCCCD?

Count Percent
Student Gov. Sponsored Event/Activity 2 10.5%
Sports Team 2 10.5%
Student Organizations/clubs 8 42.1%
Other 8 42.1%
Total 19( 100.0%

Note. Respondents could select all that apply.

Q9. The Level of Difficutly Related to the College Promise Program
Very Difficult

Difficult

Neutral

Easy

Very Easy

How easy was it to sign up for the
Grossmont-Cuyamaca College Promise
Program?

Count

Percent

0.0%

Count

Percent

12.5%

Count

-_—

Percent

6.3%

Count

Percent

56.3%

Count

Percent

25.0%

How easy was it to meet the requirements
for the College Promise Program?

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

12

75.0%

25.0%

How easy was it to understand the
communications delivered by the College
Promise Program?

0.0%

12.5%

12.5%

31.3%

43.8%
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10. Please rate your overall experience at Grossmont or Cuyamaca College this year.

Count Percent

Very Poor 1 1.9%

Below average 0 0.0%

Average 4 7.5%

Above Average 20 37.7%

Excellent 28 52.8%

Total 53| 100.0%
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What support services would have increased your success?

Counseling and Athletics

Counseling and Tutoring

DSPS Counseling Tutoring

EOPS Health and wellness Admissions

Every service would increase my chance of success.

Help pay for books would help even more

| think EOPS is a great program because it keeps students on track

Meetings with promise program representatives

More free time to study with tutors outside/inside of school

The pathway program they helped me pick classes.

The services to help people with injuries or disabilities so not seem very accessible

Please provide suggestions for improving the Grossmont-Cuyamaca College Promise Program.

Add a 2nd year of free tuition!!!

Being more lenient about the amount of credits being taken and leaving room for the need to drop classes.

Bigger font on requirements. Give Cuyamaca offices/counseling more info on it.

Easier onboarding process many were initially regected due to clerical error. Took half a year to sort it

Expand it for students with a 3.0 GPA or higher.

Explain a bit more in depth about how payment works with the program for example what fees are still requi

gluten free/vegetarian options at future events besides salad

Have people know more about this.

Higher GPA than 2, to motivate students.

Honestly the College Promise was talked about everywhere and applying was easy.

| do see an improvement by possible giving a discount on books.

| feel like it covers everything!

| feel like the program can be a bit more connected to the students.

| would have loved more communication throughout the semester to know my options as a Promise Program stud

| would like it if we served coffee at events.

| would say this program is doing fine, but maybe be more connected.

It was easy to understand.

Less steps.

Make it be for the second year too

Make program more known

Make requirements more clear. Give more ipipo to the school staff on the program.

Make the 2nd year free too :)

Make the instructions clearer on what steps to complete.

More means of students to find out

More responsive assistance/answers for those in need.

My experience at this campus was stupendous. No further improvement needed.

NA everything is great!

No suggestions

Program is great.

Provide 2nd year free.

see above

Simply publicize it more

So far so good.

To subsidize half of the book fees
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